
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033249-2023 

Contract

NHSE896 - Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm (AAA)
Screening Programme.

NHS England Greater Manchester

NHS England North West Lancashire & South Cumbria

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033249

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d465  

Published 10 November 2023, 10:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England Greater Manchester

4TH FLOOR PICCADILLY PLACE LONDON ROAD

MANCHESTER

M1 3BN

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033249-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033249-2023
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

NHS Organisation Data Service

GREATER MANCHESTER COMMISSIONING HUB (14J)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-west/contact-us/

Buyer's address

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England North West Lancashire & South Cumbria

Regatta Place Summers Road Brunswick Business Park

Liverpool

L3 4BL

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

NHS Organisation Data Service

NORTH WEST COMMISSIONING REGION (Y62)

Internet address(es)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-west/contact-us/
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 3 to 6

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-west/contact-us/

Buyer's address

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSE896 - Abdominal Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) Screening Programme.

Reference number

NHSE896

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-west/contact-us/
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 6

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of NHS England - Greater Manchester (including Glossop and East
Cheshire) (GM)) and NHS England North West Lancashire & South Cumbria (LSC) (the
Contracting Authorities), who were undertaking a procurement to commission Abdominal
Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) Screening Programme under NHSE896 - Abdominal Aortic
Aneurysm (AAA) Screening Programme.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Greater Manchester

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of NHS England - Greater Manchester (including Glossop and East
Cheshire) (GM)) and NHS England North West Lancashire & South Cumbria (LSC) (the
Contracting Authorities), who were undertaking a procurement to commission Abdominal
Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) Screening Programme under NHSE896 - Abdominal Aortic
Aneurysm (AAA) Screening Programme.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 6

Lot 2 - Lancashire and South Cumbria

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of NHS England - Greater Manchester (including Glossop and East
Cheshire) (GM)) and NHS England North West Lancashire & South Cumbria (LSC) (the
Contracting Authorities), who were undertaking a procurement to commission Abdominal
Aortic Aneurysm (AAA) Screening Programme under NHSE896 - Abdominal Aortic
Aneurysm (AAA) Screening Programme.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016162

/Notice/016162-2023


Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 1 - Greater Manchester

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 2 - Lancashire & South Cumbria

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award


		2025-07-20T20:39:11+0100
	TCPDF




